Montacargas SERIE 9
 Eléctrico Hombre a Bordo, Cushion
  Capacidad de 1,500 a 2,000 kgs.
B15SU/B18SU/B20SU-9
Especif icaciones generales
Nota: Los valores de especificación citados en esta hoja de especificaciones se han redondeado. El rendimiento puede variar según las condiciones
de funcionamiento. Los productos y las especificaciones están sujetos a mejoras y cambios sin previo aviso.

cs
1.1 Manufacturer Doosan
1.2 Model Designation B15SU-9
1.2.1 Battery Compartment Size in (mm) 16.5 (419) 18.2 (462)
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery), Diesel, LP, Manual Electric
1.4 Operator Type: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-picker Standing
1.5 Load Capacity/Rated Load lb (kg) Q 3,000 (1,360)
1.6 Load Center Distance in (mm) c 24 (610)
1.8 Load Center Distance, Center of Drive Axle to Fork in (mm) x 12.6 (320)
1.9 Wheelbase in (mm) y 43.9 (1,115) 45.7 (1,160)
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service Weight: (w/ Min. Weight of Battery) lb (kg) 8,620 (3,910) 8,212 (3,725)
2.2 Axle Load, Loaded Front/Rear lb (kg) 10,070/1,550
(4,570/700)
10,050/1,160
(4,560/525)
2.3 Axle Load, Unloaded Front/Rear lb (kg) 4,565/4,055
(2,070/1,840)
4,640/3,570
(2,105/1,620)
W
h
ee
ls
 &
 T
ir
es
3.1 Tires: Pneumatic (P), Superelastic (SE), Cushion (C) C
3.2 Tire Size, Front 18X7X12 1/8
3.3 Tire Size, Rear 10X5X6.5
3.5 Wheels, Number Front/Rear (X=Drive Wheels) 2x/2 (Dual)
3.6 Tread Width, Front in (mm) b10 35.1 (892.5)
3.7 Tread Width, Rear in (mm) b11 6.7 (170)
B
as
ic
 D
im
en
si
o
ns
4.1 Tilt of Mast/Fork Carriage - (F) = Forward/(R) = Reverse deg F/R 5/5
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered in (mm) h1 83.7 (2,125)
4.3 Free Lift in (mm) h2 36.4 (925)
4.4 Lift (w/ FFT 3-Stage Mast) in (mm) h3 190 (4,825)
4.5 Height, Mast Extended in (mm) h4 238.6 (6,060)
4.7 Height to Top of OHG in (mm) h6 88 (2,235)
4.8 Stand Height in (mm) h7 8.5 (217)
4.19 Overall Length in (mm) l1 107.3 (2,725) 109.0 (2,765)
4.20 Length to Fork Face in (mm) l2 66.0 (1,675) 67.5 (1,715)
4.21 Overall Width in (mm) b1 42 (1,070)
4.22 Fork Dimensions in (mm) s/e/l 1.4x3.9x41.3 (35x100x1,050)
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328. Class/Type A, B ISO Class II
4.24 Fork Carriage Width in (mm) b3 38 (973)
4.24.1 Fork Spacing (min/max) in (mm) 9.4/35.7 (240/905)
4.31 Ground Clearance, w/ Load, Below Mast in (mm) m1 2.5 (70)
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center of Wheelbase in (mm) m2 4 (102)
4.34.1 Aisle Width for Pallets 40”x 48” Crossways in (mm) 111.7 (2,837) 113.4 (2,880)
4.34.2 Aisle Width for Pallets 48”x 40” Lengthways in (mm) 117.7 (2,890) 119.4 (3,033)
4.35 Turning Radius in (mm) Wa 53.5 (1,360) 55.1 (1,400)
4.36 Internal Turning Radius in (mm) 0
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded/Unloaded mph (km/h) 7.5/7.5 (12.0/12.0)